RESOLUTION #24-16 CERTIFICATION (CANVASS) OF PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS

WHEREAS, the PRIMARY ELECTION was held as prescribed by law on June 4, 2024, and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors and ex officio Board of Canvassers have canvassed the vote of said election in accordance with §43.49 and §50.24 of the Code of Iowa, now therefore;

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that we, the undersigned members of the Board of Supervisors and *ex officio* Board of Canvassers of IDA County, Iowa, do hereby certify the following TURNOUT REPORT and RESULTS in the PRIMARY ELECTION, held June 4, 2024, and that no obvious clerical errors were identified during the canvass.

Four hundred seventy-six (476) people voted at the polls on election day. Fifty-Six (56) absentee ballots were accepted for counting.

0 provisional ballots were accepted for counting (included in absentee total).

A total Five hundred Thirty-two people voted.

CANDIDATES NOMINATED FOR COUNTY OFFICES:

Board of Supervisors District 1: Creston Schubert

Board of Supervisors District 2: Kyle Rohlk

County Auditor: Charlys Folk County Sheriff: Wade Harriman

COUNTY OFFICES WITHOUT A PARTY NOMINEE:

Democratic Party: Board of Supervisors District 1 & District 2; County Auditor; County Sherif

Libertarian Party: Board of Supervisors District 1 & District 2; County Auditor; County

Sheriff

APPROVED THIS 11th DAY OF JUNE, 2024.

harly J. Jolk

The vote on the above and foregoing resolution resulted as follows:	
AYES: NAYS:	
Rugmand Dages	i
Whereupon the Chair declared the resolution duly adopted this 11th day of June, 2023.	
Chairperson, Board of Supervisors	
Attest:	